



**City of Tigard
Bid Tabulation Form**

Project: 124th Ave. & Ann Court Culvert Replacement
 Opening Date: May 14, 2019

Item Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		3 Kings Environmental, Inc		PCR Inc.		Lee Contractor, LLC		Elting Northwest, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 Mobilization (00210)	1	LUMP SUM	\$27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2 Work Zone Traffic Control (00225)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3 Erosion and Sediment Control (00280)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4 Work Area Isolation (00290)	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5 Scientific Take Permit (00290)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
6 Extra Work As Authorized	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7 Construction Survey Work (00305)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8 Removal of Structures and Obstructions (00310)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9 Clearing and Grubbing (00320)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10 General Excavation (00330)	1	LUMP SUM	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ -	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11 Riprap Protection (00390)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Aluminum Structural Plate Pipe Arch Culvert -10'-3"												
12 span x 6'-9" rise (00445)	77	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 61,600.00
13 10 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (00445)	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
14 Concrete Inlets, Type CG-2 (00470)	1	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15 Concrete Inlets, Type CG-30 (00470)	1	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16 Headwalls: Reinforcement (00530)	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17 Headwalls: General Structural Concrete, Class 400	1	LUMP SUM	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
18 Streambed Mix (00640)	60	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
19 Aggregate Base (00640)	800	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00
20 Level 3, 1/2 inch ACP Mixture (00744)	73	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 13,724.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,505.00
21 Pervious Concrete Sidewalks, 4 inches Thick (00757)	760	SF	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,200.00
22 Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb (00759)	180	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.07	\$ 5,412.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00
23 Standard Concrete Sidewalks, 4 inches Thick (00759)	150	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
24 Concrete Sidewalks Ramp, 6 inches Thick (00759)	140	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 2,191.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
25 Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00905)	1	L	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26 LIDA Swale (01012)	1,325	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 15,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,875.00
27 Permanent Seeding (01030)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28 Planting (01040)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
29 Single Mailbox Supports (01070)	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8 Inch Potable Water Pipe with Joint Restraints &												
30 Class B Backfill (01140)	79	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,821.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,800.00
31 8 Inch Small DI Fitting with Joint Restriants (01140)	6	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,910.00
32 16 Inch Steel Pipe Casing (01150)	20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
33 6 Inch Gate Valve (01150)	1	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Project Total			\$ 289,710.00		\$ 381,888.60		\$ 408,308.50		\$ 385,476.00		\$ 445,240.00	
Bid Opening Total					\$ 381,888.60		\$ 408,308.50		\$ 425,476.00		\$ 445,240.00	